

SAN JUAN RIVER VILLAGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

Water, Sanitation & Roads

P.O. Box 5551 - Pagosa Springs, Colorado 81147

Phone: (970) 946-8385

DUST CONTROL TO BE APPLIED STARTING TUESDAY, JUNE 27TH!

The Metro District will begin applying an environmentally safe dust control product called Earthbind to the roads within the neighborhood beginning on Tuesday, June 27th. The process may take up to a few days to complete.

We will apply the product to one lane, or half of the road, at a time. The dry time is less than an hour. We don't anticipate having to close any roads. Please drive slowly! If you happen to get any of the product on your vehicle before it dries though, please wash your car immediately.

Thank you!